

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17971/2013

DALIP SINGH (D) TH L/R SARANJEET SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARMEET SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Tessy Varghese, Adv.
Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.1 has
already come on record.

Respondent Nos.2 to 5 are reported to be duly served
through dasti but none appeared on their behalf.

Respondent No.6 is present in person and has sought
time for filing counter affidavit. He is directed to file
proper Memo of Appearance on record. Complete set of the
pleadings be served on him within two weeks of which necessary
proof be filed on record and thereafter counter affidavit be
filed within four weeks.

List again on 12.8.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

rd