

Listed on: 29.01.2016
Before Court No. 8
Item No. 4

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3

(Application for setting aside the order dated 22.05.2014 of Civil Judge, Tis Hazari, Delhi and to stay of the proceeding in Civil Suit No. 19/2013 pending before Civil Judge Tis Hazari, Delhi filed by Mr. Balraj Dewan, Advocate for Respondent No. 1)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 17971/2013

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4

(Application for withdrawal of SLP filed by Mr. K.V. Mohan, Advocate for Petitioner)

Dalip Singh (Dead) Thr. L Saranjeet Singh	Petitioner
Harmeet Singh & Ors.	Respondents
VERSUS	

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15.12.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"List on a non-micellaneous day in the month of April, 2015."

It is submitted that counsel appearing for Respondent No. 1 has on 09.01.2016 filed an application for setting aside the Order dated 22.05.2014 of Civil Judge, Tis Hazari, Delhi and to Stay of the proceedings in Civil Suit No. 19/2013 pending before Civil Judge, Tis Hazari, Delhi (Registered as I.A. No. 3) and the same has been placed with SLP Paper Books.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 21.01.2016 filed an application to withdraw the SLP (registered as I.A. No. 4) and the same has been placed with SLP Paper Books.

Service is already complete.

The applications in the matter above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 27th DAY OF JANUARY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. K.V. Mohan, Adv.
2. Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

P-2/Avi