

| ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.8 SECTION XIV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 3/2015 & 4/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 17971/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/09/2012
in CMM No. 804/2012 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)
DALIP SINGH (D) TH L/R SARANJEET SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARMEET SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For setting aside the order dated 22.05.2014 passed by Civil
Judge, Tis Hazari, Delhi and to stay of the proceeding in Civil
Suit No.19/2013 pending before Civil Judge, Tis Hazari and
application for withdrawal of SLP and office report)
Date : 29/01/2016 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. V. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Balakrishnan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner has filed an application
for withdrawal of special leave petition.

I.A. 4/2016 (Application for withdrawal of SLP) is allowed.

The special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(Meenakshi Kohli)

(Jaswinder Kaur)

Court Master

Court Master